
City of Emeryville

Legislation Text

Emeryville City Hall
1333 Park Avenue

Emeryville, CA 94608
(510) 596-4300 phone

(510) 450-7831 fax
www.emeryville.org

Building Division Budget Revisions And WC3 Contract Amendment. (Charles S. Bryant / Victor
Gonzales)
Staff recommends that the City Council approve the two above-entitled resolutions: (1) increasing
revenues and expenditures in the Building Division budget for fiscal year 2021-2022, and (2)
authorizing a first amendment to the fiscal year 2021-2022 West Coast Code Consultants (WC³)
contract to increase compensation from $1,133,700 to $1,633,700 for previously unbudgeted plan
review services to the Building Division, and authorizing the City Manager to amend the WC3
contract in the future up to a total compensation amount not to exceed $2,133,700, provided that
there is sufficient revenue to cover the expense.

File #: ID-2021-409, Version: 1

City of Emeryville Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

